except in the case of winding-up or of extension provided for in these articles of association. 

Article 6 - SHARE CAPITAL 

The share capital is set at five million six hundred seventy‑nine thousand two hundred eighty‑three euros and 

fifty cents (€5,679,283.50) divided into two hundred and eighty-three million nine hundred and sixty-four 

thousand one hundred and seventy-five (283,964,175) shares with a nominal value of two euro cents (€0.02) 

each, fully paid up. 

Article 7 - MODIFICATION OF THE SHARE CAPITAL 

The share capital may be reduced or increased by decisions of the extraordinary general meeting, under the 

conditions set out by the law and regulations.